Allowances paid to South Hams Councillors 2016-17

Councillor

Baldry, K
Bastone, HD
Baverstock, J
Blackler, J 1 G
Bramble, |
Brazil, J
Brown, D
Cane,BF
Cuthbert, P K
Foss,RJ
Gilbert, RD
Green, J
Hawkins, J D
Hicks, M J
Hitchins, P W
Hodgson, J M
Holway, TR

Special Responsibilities Description

Leader of the Opposition Group (Part Year)

Member of the Executive

Chairman of Council (until 16 May 2016)
Chairman of Salcombe Harbour Board

Member of the Executive (Part Year)

Vice Chairman of Council (from 19 May 2016)
Vice Chairman of DM Committee
Member of the Executive

Leader of the Opposition Group (Part Year)

Member of the Executive

Basic
Allowance (£)

4,999.92
4,999.92
3,387.04
4,999.92
4,992.92
4,992.92
4,992.92
4,992.92
4,992.92
4,992.92
4,992.92
4,992.92
4,992.92
4,992.92
4,992.92
4,992.92
4,992.92

Special Responsibility

Allowance (£)
1,056.85
5,000.04
0.00
0.00
747.02
2,499.96
403.23
0.00
1085.38
2,470.47
5,000.04
403.26
0.00
4,941.06
-117.90
397.75
-88.44

Travel
Allowance (£)

874.05
447 .61
0.00
459.23
1,344.85
1,578.59
1280.84
570.52
251.44
1,236.98
755.09
1,298.19
342.64
1,617.93
505.74
368.04
833.91

Total (£)

6,930.82
10,447.57
3,387.04
5,449.15
7,091.79
9,078.47
6,683.99
5,670.44
6,336.74
8,707.37
10,755.05
6,701.37
5,342.56
11,558.91
5,387.76
5,765.71
5,745.39



Councillor

Hopwood, N A
Huntley, E
May, D W
Pearce, J A
Pennington, T
Pringle, K
Rowe, R

Saltern, M F

Smerdon, P C
Steer, RC
Tucker, R J
Vint, R J

Ward, LA H
Wingate, KR H
Wright, SAE

Horsburgh, D (Part

Year)

Barnicott, George

Special Responsibilities Description

Chairman of Licensing Committee

Chairman of Audit Committee (until 19 May 2016)

Chairman of Overview and Scrutiny Panel

Chairman of the Council (from 19 May 2016),
Previously Vice Chair

Chairman of DM Committee

Leader of the Council

Member of the Executive and Deputy Leader of the
Council (Part Year)

Chairman of Audit Committee (from 19 May 2016)

Member of the Executive

Independent Person re Member Code of Conduct

Basic
Allowance (£)

4,992.92
416.66

4,992.92
4,992.92
4,992.92
4,992.92

4,992.92

4,992.92
4,992.92
4,992.92
4,992.92

3,857.47
4,992.92
4,992.92

1,027.76

0.00

Special Responsibility
Allowance (£)

0.00
0.00
2,558.91
0.00
493.95
0.00
0.00
5,000.04

4,535.41
7,500.00
15,000
0.00

5,845.27
3,5685.35
5,000.04

500.04

Travel
Allowance (£)

1,045.43
0.00
0.00
2,103.24
260.80
266.06
362.91
644.19

941.74
0.00
1,379.81
0.00

0.00
39.95
892.54

90.30

Total (£)

6,045.35
416.66
7,558.83
7,103.16
5,754.67
5,265.98
362.91
10,644.15

10,477.07
12,499.92
21,379.73
4,992.92

9,702.74
8,625.22
10,892.50

1,027.76

590.34



Councillor Special Responsibilities Description Basic Special Responsibility Travel Total (£)
Allowance (£) Allowance (£) Allowance (£)

Fowkes, Mike Independent Person re Member Code of Conduct | 0.00 500.04 92.71 592.75



