Allowances paid to South Hams Councillors 2016-17

Councillor	Special Responsibilities Description	Basic Allowance (£)	Special Responsibility Allowance (£)	Travel Allowance (£)	Total (£)
Baldry, K	Leader of the Opposition Group (Part Year)	4,999.92	1,056.85	874.05	6,930.82
Bastone, H D	Member of the Executive	4,999.92	5,000.04	447.61	10,447.57
Baverstock, J		3,387.04	0.00	0.00	3,387.04
Blackler, J I G		4,999.92	0.00	459.23	5,449.15
Bramble, I	Chairman of Council (until 16 May 2016)	4,992.92	747.02	1,344.85	7,091.79
Brazil, J	Chairman of Salcombe Harbour Board	4,992.92	2,499.96	1,578.59	9,078.47
Brown, D	Member of the Executive (Part Year)	4,992.92	403.23	1280.84	6,683.99
Cane, B F		4,992.92	0.00	570.52	5,570.44
Cuthbert, P K	Vice Chairman of Council (from 19 May 2016)	4,992.92	1085.38	251.44	6,336.74
Foss, R J	Vice Chairman of DM Committee	4,992.92	2,470.47	1,236.98	8,707.37
Gilbert, R D	Member of the Executive	4,992.92	5,000.04	755.09	10,755.05
Green, J	Leader of the Opposition Group (Part Year)	4,992.92	403.26	1,298.19	6,701.37
Hawkins, J D		4,992.92	0.00	342.64	5,342.56
Hicks, M J	Member of the Executive	4,992.92	4,941.06	1,617.93	11,558.91
Hitchins, P W		4,992.92	-117.90	505.74	5,387.76
Hodgson, J M		4,992.92	397.75	368.04	5,765.71
Holway, T R		4,992.92	-88.44	833.91	5,745.39

Councillor	Special Responsibilities Description	Basic Allowance (£)	Special Responsibility Allowance (£)	Travel Allowance (£)	Total (£)
Hopwood, N A		4,992.92	0.00	1,045.43	6,045.35
Huntley, E		416.66	0.00	0.00	416.66
May, D W	Chairman of Licensing Committee	4,992.92	2,558.91	0.00	7,558.83
Pearce, J A		4,992.92	0.00	2,103.24	7,103.16
Pennington, T	Chairman of Audit Committee (until 19 May 2016)	4,992.92	493.95	260.80	5,754.67
Pringle, K		4,992.92	0.00	266.06	5,265.98
Rowe, R			0.00	362.91	362.91
Saltern, M F	Chairman of Overview and Scrutiny Panel	4,992.92	5,000.04	644.19	10,644.15
Smerdon, P C	Chairman of the Council (from 19 May 2016), Previously Vice Chair	4,992.92	4,535.41	941.74	10,477.07
Steer, R C	Chairman of DM Committee	4,992.92	7,500.00	0.00	12,499.92
Tucker, R J	Leader of the Council	4,992.92	15,000	1,379.81	21,379.73
Vint, R J		4,992.92	0.00	0.00	4,992.92
Ward, L A H	Member of the Executive and Deputy Leader of the Council (Part Year)	3,857.47	5,845.27	0.00	9,702.74
Wingate, K R H	Chairman of Audit Committee (from 19 May 2016)	4,992.92	3,585.35	39.95	8,625.22
Wright, S A E	Member of the Executive	4,992.92	5,000.04	892.54	10,892.50
Horsburgh, D (Part Year)		1,027.76			1,027.76
Barnicott, George	Independent Person re Member Code of Conduct	0.00	500.04	90.30	590.34

Councillor	Special Responsibilities Description	Basic Allowance (£)	Special Responsibility Allowance (£)	Travel Allowance (£)	Total (£)
Fowkes, Mike	Independent Person re Member Code of Conduct	0.00	500.04	92.71	592.75